

Amendment 0003  
BAA 09-015

**INFRA-RED DETECTION OF MARINE MAMMALS FROM SHIP-BASED PLATFORMS**

The purpose of this amendment is to correct a response provided in Amendment 0002. Accordingly, delete QUESTION 8A and RESPONSE 8A and replaced with the following:

**QUESTION 8A:** I'm writing to confirm whether a detailed cost breakdown by task is necessary when applying for a Grant rather than a Contract. In the BAA, under the instructions for Grants and Cooperative Agreements, it does not say it is required but on the Grants.gov electronic application and submission information, there is a sentence under the Research & Related Budget section that says a detailed cost breakdown of all costs, by cost category, by the funding periods, and by task must be provided.

**RESPONSE 8A:** No, a detailed cost breakdown by task is not required when applying for a Grant rather than a Contract.